

## **NEWSLETTER**

# We Pay More, Now Up to 30hr!

ST. PAULS- We Pay More, Guaranteed! Be on the lookout around the state of North Carolina for our updated billboards, benches and flyers. If you want to learn more or have any questions, call 1-833-PHC-HIRE. Stay tuned as we continue to update all outdoor advertising!



Visit the photo gallery on our website to see more of our updated billboards!







Message from our CEO Dr. Cheryl Davis:



Trillium consolidated with Eastpointe and Sandhills on February 1, 2024. Primary Health Choice now serves all 4 managed care organizations, where we will continually strive to improve the quality of life for our consumers.

"Greetings. I hope that all of you are well and that you are ready for winter to end. Daylight savings time is coming soon, and we will have more daylight to do things outside. With March right around the corner, we are preparing for CARF Accreditation this year. Thank you for getting all your forms turned in and signed appropriately. CARF is due to visit on March 20. We are looking forward to another great year of adding new clients to our family and expanding our services."



## **NEWSLETTER**

#### NEW HIRES FROM JAN. TO FEB.

### <u> A Primary Choice:</u>

Anne Harrington (Office Manager)
Rachael Jollay (Office Manager)
Amber Thompson (Office Manager)
Nicole McArthur (Office Manager)
Kendra Scippio (Office Manager)

#### **Primary Health Choice:**

Dedrain Addison (Outpatient Therapist)
Hoytney Pierce TCM Care Manager



Could you use some extra cash? By using the company's awesome ERP program, you could earn extra money! See your office manager or contact Ms. Shannon at the corporate office (910) 865-3500 for details.



Our website can now be translated in Chinese and Spanish!



Primary Health Choice, Inc.
A Primary Choice, Inc.



Twitter/X: @A Primary Choice





"In God We Trust"

We Are Closed On March 29th, 2024 (Good Friday)





Hit the feedback tab on our website (lefthand side of screen) and let us know how we can improve, in any area!



CARF will visit Primary Health Choice, Inc., on March 20 for Accreditation.